CITY OF AMARILLO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT PUBLIC NOTICE OF COMMUNITY MEETING 2022-2023 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN

The Community Development Department will conduct a public meeting on January 5, 2023, to give agencies and citizens the opportunity to discuss HUD's HOME ARP funding allocation for the City of Amarillo and learn about the future Transformation Park project.

Date and Location of Public Meeting: Thursday, January 5th, 2023 6:00 PM to 7:30 PM Downtown Public Library Room AB 413 S.E. 4th Ave Amarillo, TX 79101

The following items will be considered:

Item 1 Discussion of \$2,560,840 HOME-ARP allocation to the City of Amarillo

Item 2 Discussion of Transformation Park Project

Item 3 Public Comment

Item 4 Adjournment

For questions related to the meeting, please contact:

Vanessa Robinson, Grants Manager
Community Development Department-City of Amarillo
P.O. Box 1971
Amarillo, Texas 79105-1971
Comments may also be faxed or emailed to:
(806) 378-9389 or emailed to Vanessa.Robinson@amarillo.gov

For more information about the meetings or the agenda call the Community Development Office at 378-3098, or email vanessa.robinson@amarillo.gov

The Amarillo Public Library-Downtown Branch is accessible to individuals with disabilities through its main entry located in the south parking lot. The Amarillo Public Library-Downtown Branch is equipped with restroom facilities, an elevator and communications equipment that are accessible. Individuals with disabilities who require special accommodations or a sign language interpreter must make a request with the Community Development Department two business days before the meeting by telephoning 378-6276. Requests may also be made to the City's TDD number at 378-4229.

Posted this 3rd day of January 2023.